Common Stock

Common Stock

FORM 4

Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See*

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of

Instruction 1(b).

Check this box if no longer subject to

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Beneficially Owned

Following Reported

947,621 (2) (3) (4)

1,846

Transaction(s)

(Instr. 3 and 4)

Ownership

Direct (D)

or Indirect

(I) (Instr. 4)

D

Ι

Form:

Beneficial Ownership

Held by ICCA Labs,

LLC (5)

(Instr. 4)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB	APPRO\	/ΔΙ
סועוט	APPRUN	/AI

OMB Number: 3235-0287

Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

1 Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2 Transaction	2A Dee	med	3 4 Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D)		5 Amount of Securities	۱6	7 Nature of Indirect			
		Tab	le I - Noi	n-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Ben	eficially	Owned					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)									
SAN MATEO	CA	94403				Form filed by More that	an One Repor	ting Person			
(Street)					X	Form filed by One Re	porting Persor	า			
1900 SOUTH NORFOLK STREET, SUITE 310				mendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Indiv	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
C/O LIFE360, INC.					hief Executive Officer						
(Last) (First)	ist) (First) (Middle)		3. Date 12/02/	te of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) /2024	X	Officer (give title below		Other (specify below)			
Hulls Chris			Life36	60, Inc. [LIF]	_ (S.1.55.1)	Director	1	0% Owner			
1. Name and Address of Re	porting Person*		2. Issu	uer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
Rule 1005-1(c) See II	nstruction 10.										

Amount

5,075

(A) or

D

Price

\$ 49.31

Transaction (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)

٧

Code

Code

(1)

(Instr. 8)

Execution Date,

(Month/Day/Year)

if any

(Month/Day/Year)

12/02/2024

	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)														
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Convers ion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Derivative Securities (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 3 and 4) 3. Price of Derivative Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4) 3. Price of Derivative Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 5) 3. Price of Derivative Securities Underlying Uniter (Instr. 3) 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 4. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 4)												11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Ex ercisabl e	Expira tion Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)	4)	

- 1. This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.
- 2. Includes common stock and the number of shares of common stock underlying Chess Depositary Interests ("CDIs") as converted on a 1:3 common stock to CDI ratio. The CDIs are traded on the Australian Securities Exchange (the "ASX") and are held by CHESS Depositary Nominees Pty, Limited, a subsidiary of ASX Limited, the company that operates the ASX.
- 3. Includes 55,684 restricted stock units ("RSUs"), each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.
- 4. Due to an administrative error, the previous Form 4 filed on November 15, 2024 inadvertently reported, in Footnote 2 therein, the number of RSUs held by the Reporting Person as 32,010. The correct number of RSUs held by the Reporting Person as of November 15, 2024 was 65,690.
- 5. The Reporting Person is a member of ICCA Labs, LLC, an entity that holds an aggregate of 8,219 shares of the Issuer's common stock. The number of shares held as reported herein by the Reporting Person represents his proportionate ownership interest in ICCA Labs, LLC.

Remarks:

/s/ Jay Sood, Attorney-in-Fact 12/04/2024 ** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

FORM 4

Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c) See Instruction 10.

Instruction 1(b).

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)

Common stock

2. Transaction

(Month/Day/Year)

12/02/2024

Date

2A. Deemed

if any

Execution Date,

(Month/Day/Year)

Transaction

٧

Code

Code

(1)

(Instr. 8)

Check this box if no longer subject to

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number:

5. Amount of Securities

149,170 (2)

Beneficially Owned

Following Reported

Transaction(s)

(Instr. 3 and 4)

6.

Ownership

Direct (D)

or Indirect

(I) (Instr. 4)

D

Form:

Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect

(Instr. 4)

Beneficial Ownership

3235-0287

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
Burke Russell John			Life360, Inc. [LIF]	Director 10% Owner							
(Last)	ast) (First) (Middle))	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/02/2024	X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)						
C/O LIFE360, INC.					Chief Financial Officer						
1900 SOUTH NO	RFOLK STREET,	SUITE 31	10	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)						
(Street)					X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
SAN MATEO		CA	94403								
(City)		(State)	(Zip)								

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)

Amount

7,780

4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D)

(A) or

D

Price

\$ 49.31

	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)														
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Convers ion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Derivative Securities (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 3 and 4) 3. Price of Derivative Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4) 3. Price of Derivative Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 5) 3. Price of Derivative Securities Underlying Uniter (Instr. 3) 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 4. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 4)												11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Ex ercisabl e	Expira tion Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)	4)	

1. This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.

2. Includes 91,008 RSUs previously granted, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.

Remarks:

/s/ Jay Sood, Attorney-in-Fact	12/04/2024
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

FORM 4

Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See*

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c) *See* Instruction 10.

Instruction 1(b).

Check this box if no longer subject to

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OME	ΔP	PR	\cap	/ΔΙ
OIVIE) A [ᇊ	\cdot	/AL

OMB Number:

Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

3235-0287

1. Name and Add	ress of Reporting F	Person*		2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
Stick, Susan, L.				Life360, Inc. [LIF]	_	Director	10% Owner				
(Last)	(First) (Middle))	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/02/2024	X	Officer (give title below)	Other (specify below)				
C/O LIFE360, INC.					General Counsel						
1900 SOUTH NO	RFOLK STREET	, SUITE 3	10	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)						
(Street)					X	Form filed by One Reporting F Form filed by More than One F					
SAN MATEO		CA	94403								
(City)		(State)	(Zip)								

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

V))	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transac Code (Instr. 8		4. Securities Acquired (A) o (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	r Disposed	, ,	Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	Ownership Form: Direct (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	٧	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	
	Common Stock	12/02/2024		F (1)		3,702	D	\$ 49.31	100,574 (2)	D	

	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)														
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Convers ion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		Securities		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date				8. Price of Deriva tive Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Ex ercisabl e	Expira tion Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)	4)	

1. This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.

2. Includes 78,393 RSUs previously granted, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.

Remarks:

/s/ Jay Sood, as Attorney-in-Fact 12/04/2024

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

FORM 4

Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See*

Instruction 1(b).

Check this box if no longer subject to

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

OMB APPROVAL

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c) *See* Instruction 10.

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

. Name and Address of Reporting Person*			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
Antonoff Lauren			Life360, Inc. [LIF]		Director	10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle)		9)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/02/2024	X	Other (specify below)					
C/O LIFE360, INC.				Chief Operating Officer						
1900 SOUTH NORFOLK STREE	T, SUITE 3	10	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)						
(Street)				X	Form filed by One Reporting Pe					
SAN MATEO	CA	94403								
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

V))	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transac Code (Instr. 8		4. Securities Acquired (A) o (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	r Disposed	, ,	Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	Ownership Form: Direct (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	
	Common Stock	12/02/2024		F (1)		16,251	D	\$ 49.31	307,860 (2)	D	

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)															
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Convers ion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				Exercisable and Expiration Date		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		of Deriva	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	10. Owne rship Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr.	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Ex ercisabl e	Expira tion Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)	4)	

1. This transaction is not a sale of shares by the Reporting Person. Instead, this represents shares that have been withheld by the Issuer to satisfy its income tax withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the vesting and net settlement of previously reported restricted stock units.

2. Includes 211,672 RSUs previously granted, each of which represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock upon vesting.

Remarks:

	/s/ Jay Sood, as Attorney-in-Fact	12/04/2024				
_	** Signature of Reporting Person	Date				

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.